SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A SUSPENDED MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA, KATHY M. O'QUINN, Bar No. 021264 RESPONDENT.) Supreme Court) No. SB-07-0060-D
) Disciplinary Commission) No. 05-1111)
) JUDGMENT AND ORDER _)
	ore the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court are having been no discretionary review and sua sponte
member of the State Bar of Arizona, is hereby su	ECREED that KATHY M. O'QUINN , a suspended spended from the practice of law for a period of six-posed in SB-06-0122-D, for conduct in violation of her e Disciplinary Commission Report.
	dition of reinstatement, KATHY M. O'QUINN shall ance with the terms of the December 19, 2005 contract. d at the time of reinstatement.
	ent shall comply with all applicable provisions of Rule romptly inform this Court of her compliance with this
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respon reinstatement proceedings.	dent shall comply with all rule provisions regarding
1	at to Rule 60(b), the State Bar of Arizona is granted as and expenses of these proceedings in the amount of the date of this judgment.
DATED this day of	, 2007.
	RACHELLE M. RESNICK Clerk of the Court

Arizona Supreme Court No. SB-07-0060-D Page 2 of 2

TO:

Kathy M. O'Quinn, Respondent (Certified Mail, Return Receipt and Regular Mail)

Ralph W. Adams, Respondent's Counsel

Shauna R. Miller, Senior Bar Counsel

Richard N. Goldsmith, Hearing Officer 7I

Lauren E. Eiler, Disciplinary Clerk (Cert. Copy)

Sandra Montoya, Lawyer Regulation Records Manager, State Bar of Arizona (Cert. Copy)

Cathy Catterson, Clerk, United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit (Cert. Copy)

Richard Weare, Clerk, United States District Court, District of Arizona (Cert. Copy)

West Publishing Company (Jode Ottman)

Lexis-Nexis

tel